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DRAFT 2015 Pinal County PM10 Exceedances DRAFT 
 

*Data preliminary – subject to change * 

Date 

Day 

of 

Week Site AQS #  

PM10 24-hr 

Average 

Concentration 

(ug/m3) 

PM2.5 24-hr 

Average 

Concentration 

(ug/m3)1 

Filter Run Day 

(Yes/No) 

3/16/15 Mon Cowtown 04-021-3013  186.8 14.1 Yes 

3/25/15 Wed Cowtown 04-021-3013  176.1 14.7 Yes 

4/5/15 Sun Cowtown 04-021-3013  266.9  No 

4/13/15 Mon Cowtown 04-021-3013  192.6  No 

4/14/15 Tue Cowtown 04-021-3013  176.5  No 

4/16/15 Thu Cowtown 04-021-3013  237.5  No 

4/18/15 Sat Cowtown 04-021-3013  272.0 19.6 Yes 

4/19/15 Sun Cowtown 04-021-3013  167.0  No 

4/22/15 Wed Cowtown 04-021-3013  165.0  No 

4/27/15 Mon Cowtown 04-021-3013  243.7 15.1 Yes 

5/10/15 Sun Cowtown 04-021-3013  178.7  No 

6/27/15* Sat 

PCH 04-021-3011 272.0  

No 

Stanfield 04-021-3008 244.0  

Casa 

Grande 04-021-0001 176.4  

Cowtown 04-021-3013 170.8  

7/28/15 Tue Cowtown 04-021-3013 156.2  No 

8/11/15* Tue Combs 04-021-3009 183.5  No 

11/16/15* Mon Cowtown 04-021-3013 179.2  No 

11/23/15 Mon Cowtown 04-021-3013 171.5 21 Yes 

12/2/15 Wed Cowtown 04-021-3013 171.4 TBD Yes 

12/3/15 Wed Cowtown 04-021-3013 168.0  No 

                                                 
1 Cowtown PM2.5 
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Date 

Day 

of 

Week Site AQS #  

PM10 24-hr 

Average 

Concentration 

(ug/m3) 

PM2.5 24-hr 

Average 

Concentration 

(ug/m3)2 

Filter Run Day 

(Yes/No) 

12/5/15 Sat Cowtown 04-021-3013 171.4 TBD Yes 

12/7/15 Mon Cowtown 04-021-3013 170.4  No 

12/9/15 Wed Cowtown 04-021-3013 220.6  No 

12/11/15 Fri PCH 04-021-3011 193.2 TBD Yes 

12/31/15 Thu PCH 04-021-3011 223.0  No 

* PCAQCD flagged exceptional/natural event 

ADEQ flagged exceptional/natural event  
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